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C O D I N G  Q & A

Q.What is the appropriate administration code for a

Medicare patient who receives influenza, Pneumovax,

and tetanus vaccinations? What are the proper administration

codes for the same patient if he/she receives a tetanus and

flu shot?

-Name Withheld

A.For Medicare: 

! Influenza vaccine administration is G0008

! Pneumovax administration is G0009

! Tetanus vaccine administration is 90471

Q.If you perform an annual Medicare wellness exam, can

you bill for additional services provided, such as ad-

ministration of Tdap and zoster vaccinations?

-Name Withheld

A.These vaccines are covered only under Medicare Part D pre-

scription plans. You have three choices here:  1) Become a

Medicare provider for Part D vaccines to receive payment di-

rectly; 2) Write a prescription for the patient to receive these vac-

cines at a pharmacy; or 3) Provide the vaccines at a direct cost to

the patient.  If you choose the last option, then you should provide

the patient with a printed CMS-1500 to submit to the Part D plan

for any benefits payable for out-of-network services.    

Q.Can I bill a joint injection on the same date as an E/M?

I was taught you should bill the joint injection only.

-Name Withheld

A.If you saw the patient previously and brought him/her back

in for a scheduled visit for the injection, then you may only

bill the joint injection. If the patient visited the clinic for evalua-

tion of a joint and if you evaluated the patient and documented

a significant and identifiable E/M, then you may bill the E/M with

modifier -25 (significant, separately identifiable evaluation and man-

agement service by same physician on same day of procedure or

other service), plus the CPT code for joint injection, plus the HCPS

code for the medication injection. Note: If you mix the corticos-

teroid with an anesthetic, such as lidocaine, there is no addition-

al HCPS code for the lidocaine medication. 

Q.What is the correct code for an 

injecting a keloid?

-Name Withheld

A.You should use code 11900 (intralesional injection up to

seven lesions). Note: You can only report one unit per seven

lesions even if multiple injections are required for some lesions.

Note: CPT codes, descriptions, and other data only are copyright

20121, American Medical Association. All Rights Reserved (or such other

date of publication of CPT). CPT is a trademark of the American Med-

ical Association (AMA).

Disclaimer: JUCM and the author provide this information for educa-

tional purposes only. The reader should not make any application of

this information without consulting with the particular payors in

question and/or obtaining appropriate legal advice.
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